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Midland Dog Training Club 
Obedience, Rally and Tricks Trial 

Jack Mann Oval Midland 

Saturday 17 August 2024 

Obedience 9am start 

Rally 9am start 

Tricks 10am start 

Veƫng 8.30am 

JUDGES 

OBEDIENCE 
9am Amanda Houston CCD & CD 
9am Frank Waring CDX 
9am Jill Houston UD & UDX 
   
RALLY 
9am Deb Hyde Novice & Masters 
9am Vicki Nemeth Advanced & Excellent 
   
TRICKS 
10am Jo Meredith Starter & Intermediate 
10am Maja Pitts Advanced & Novice 
   
Chief Steward  Jan Welyky  
Gates open at 8am. Veƫng at 8:30am 
BYO Refreshments 

 

Club Sponsors 
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OBEDIENCE  
  

OBEDIENCE - COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG 
(CCD) JUDGE: AMANDA HOUSTON 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

1 Sabaranburg Xzara TK.S. RA. Hayley Lockhart German Shepherd Dog 

2 Fudge Jacq HowleƩ Associate Register 

3 Winpara Nobodys Fool JD. AD. JDO. SWN Glenys Rae Border Collie 

4 Poppy Laura Turner Associate Register 

5 Toph Lucas HowleƩ Associate Register 

6 Lashadas Xtra Spunky Zeus Anastasia Hope German Shepherd Dog 

7 Sylva Zedd Glenys Rae SporƟng Register 

8 Fleck Tamara Mertens Associate Register 

9 Madalkarang Hot Gossip TK.S. RN. Sandra Darlene 
Kural German Spitz (MiƩel) 

10 Wherryman Touched By The Sun Tricia McGregor English Springer Spaniel 

11NFC Magicalia My Lucky Charm Angela Wright Poodle (Standard) 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

 

OBEDIENCE - NOVICE (CD) JUDGE: AMANDA HOUSTON 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

12 Nighthaven Under The Sea  Sheila Craik White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

13 Mazarelli Pixie CCD. FS.N. RA. TK.I. 
HTM.S. Vicki Long Collie (Rough) 

14 Madalkarang Hungry Likea Wolf TK.S. 
CCD. RN. Richard Kural German Spitz (MiƩel) 

15 CH. Gemelo Gives It A LiƩle Kick CCD. 
TK.S. RE. Melissa Alliss Australian Shepherd 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  
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OBEDIENCE - OPEN (CDX) JUDGE: FRANK WARING 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

16 Wherryman Ruby Plains RE. CD. Tricia McGregor English Springer Spaniel 

17 NEUT. CH. Gemelo A Girl Fromarizona 
RE. ET. CD. TK.N. Melissa Alliss Australian Shepherd 

18 CH. Multestua Heaven Sent Hugo CCD. 
RM. CD. TK.I. Sandi Gee Nova ScoƟa Duck Tolling 

Retriever 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

 

OBEDIENCE - UTILITY DOG (UD) JUDGE: JILL HOUSTON 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

19 Koobalies Can U Hear The Drums CDX. 
RM. Shar Powell Schnauzer (Miniature) 

20 Lola JD. SPD. JDO. JDX. SD. ADX. CDX. 
RAE. RM. TK.A. Heather Wheatley Associate Register 

21 Pedro JDM. ADM. CDX. SD. RM. JDO. 
FS.A. HTM.I. SPDX. ADO. TK.A. GD. Patricia Jamieson Associate Register 

22NFC R.CH. Nahrof Trick Olight HT CDX. JDX. 
TK.N. Paul Skewes Border Collie 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

 

OBEDIENCE - UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT (UDX) JUDGE: JILL HOUSTON 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

23 R.CH. Lindenelm French Champagne RM. 
UD. Tricia McGregor German Shepherd Dog 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  
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RALLY  
  

RALLY NOVICE (RN) JUDGE: DEB HYDE 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

24 Lashadas Xtra Spunky Zeus  Anastasia Hope German Shepherd Dog 

25 Sylva Zedd  Glenys Rae SporƟng Register 

26 Toph  Lucas HowleƩ Associate Register 

27 Fleck  Tamara Mertens Associate Register 

28 Norsonix The Rune Mage  Sophie Robson Australian Shepherd 

29 Fudge  Jacq HowleƩ Associate Register 

30 Wherryman Touched By The Sun  Tricia McGregor English Springer Spaniel 

31 AG.CH 400. Scoobiee JDM. JDO. GD. 
TK.N. SD. SPDX. ADO. FS.N. Jerline Chen Associate Register 

32 Winpara Nobodys Fool JD. AD. JDO. SWN Glenys Rae Border Collie 

33 Poppy  Laura Turner Associate Register 

34NFC Magicalia My Lucky Charm  Angela Wright Poodle (Standard) 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

 

RALLY ADVANCED (RA) JUDGE: VICKI NEMETH 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

35 CH. NEUT. CH. Guncreek Makkari RN. 
TK.S. SWN CAA. Joy Hunter German Shorthaired 

Pointer 

36 Madalkarang Hot Gossip TK.S. RN. Sandra Darlene Kural German Spitz (MiƩel) 

37 Whoami Black Velvet IFU Please RN. CCD. 
TK.N. Kirsten Pearson Shetland Sheepdog 

38 Madalkarang Hungry Likea Wolf TK.S. 
CCD. RN. Richard Kural German Spitz (MiƩel) 

39 CH. NEUT. GRAND CH. Treufreund Bella's 
Journey JC. ET. RN. TK.S. SWN Joy Hunter German Shorthaired 

Pointer 

40 Flatout Ridgy Didge AD. GD. SD. JDX. RN. Deb Owen Australian Shepherd 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  
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RALLY EXCELLENT (RE) JUDGE: VICKI NEMETH 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

41 Bear TDX. RA. Paula Bailey Associate Register 

42 SUP.CH. Rosamontana Quicksilver CDX. 
RA. JC. TK.S. TD. ET. Dr Samuel Chu White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

43 Gemsong Maybellyne RA. TK.I. Joanne Wall Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

44 Mazarelli Pixie CCD. FS.N. RA. TK.I. 
HTM.S. Vicki Long Collie (Rough) 

45 Bmajic Moorditj Dwert SWN RA. JD. Meeghan Clay Labrador Retriever 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

 

RALLY MASTERS (RM) JUDGE: DEB HYDE 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

46 
HTM.CH. Vonceleque Aquala FS.I. TK.I. 
RM. Joanne Meredith  

Belgian Shepherd Dog 
(Malinois) 

47 TS. GRAND.CH. TRI CH. (T)(TS) OƩogal 
Dream Muppet TK.N. FS.S. RE. HTM.N. Naomi Adams LagoƩo Romagnolo 

48 R.CH. Nahrof Trick Olight HT CDX. JDX. 
TK.N. Paul Skewes Border Collie 

49 CH. Multestua Heaven Sent Hugo CCD. 
RM. CD. TK.I. Sandi Gee Nova ScoƟa Duck Tolling 

Retriever 

50 T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. Incavale Macella CD. 
RM. HTM.N. TK.N. SWN FS.I. Naomi Adams LagoƩo Romagnolo 

51 Lola JD. SPD. JDO. JDX. SD. ADX. CDX. 
RAE. RM. TK.A. Heather Wheatley Associate Register 

52 NEUT. CH. Gemelo A Girl Fromarizona RE. 
ET. CD. TK.N. Melissa Alliss Australian Shepherd 

53 O.GR.CH. FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. 
Noblestarzz Chase The Ace RM. TK.S. Jill Houston Border Collie 

54 Glenmave Ocean Breeze RE. TK.N. CDX. 
RM. Sandi Gee Nova ScoƟa Duck Tolling 

Retriever 

55 Wherryman Ruby Plains RE. CD. Tricia McGregor English Springer Spaniel 

56 CH. Gemelo Gives It A LiƩle Kick CCD. 
TK.S. RE. Melissa Alliss Australian Shepherd 

57 Pedro JDM. ADM. CDX. SD. RM. JDO. 
FS.A. HTM.I. SPDX. ADO. TK.A. GD. Patricia Jamieson Associate Register 

58 Koobalies Can U Hear The Drums CDX. 
RM. Shar Powell Schnauzer (Miniature) 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

  



Page 6 

TRICKS  
  

TRICK DOG STARTERS (TK.S) JUDGE: JO MEREDITH 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

59 Flatout Ridgy Didge AD. GD. SD. JDX. RN. Deb Owen Australian Shepherd 

60 Alderhaus Jack Olantern TDX. RN. Julie Hannaford German Shepherd Dog 

61 Bmajic Moorditj Dwert SWN RA. JD. Meeghan Clay Labrador Retriever 

62 Norsonix The Rune Mage Sophie Robson Australian Shepherd 

63 Bear TDX. RA. Paula Bailey Associate Register 

64 Ptolomy I Like To Moove It SD. AD. JDM. Deb Owen Nova ScoƟa Duck Tolling 
Retriever 

65 CH. Orical Revontuli NaƟka McHarry Finnish Lapphund 

66 Quinn JC. Gaayithri 
Ravintharan Associate Register 

67 Pebbles AD. JDX. JDO. GD. SD. Kendra Macpherson Associate Register 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

 

TRICK DOG ADVANCED (TK.A) JUDGE: MAJA PITTS 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

68 Lola JD. SPD. JDO. JDX. SD. ADX. CDX. 
RAE. RM. TK.A. Heather Wheatley Associate Register 

69 Gemsong Maybellyne RA. TK.I. Joanne Wall Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

70 CH. Mirawee Heartsong HT RN. HTM.S. 
JDM. SDX. ADM. TK.I. FS.A. SPDX. Tracey Wansbrough Finnish Lapphund 

71 Pedro JDM. ADM. CDX. SD. RM. JDO. 
FS.A. HTM.I. SPDX. ADO. TK.A. GD. Patricia Jamieson Associate Register 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  
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TRICK DOG NOVICE (TK.N) JUDGE: MAJA PITTS 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

72 R.CH. Albionshore Spell Weaver GD. JDM. 
SD. SPD. ADM. CD. SWN TK.S. JDO. KaƟe Partridge Cocker Spaniel 

73 Madalkarang Hungry Likea Wolf TK.S. 
CCD. RN. Richard Kural German Spitz (MiƩel) 

74 Madalkarang Hot Gossip TK.S. RN. Sandra Darlene Kural German Spitz (MiƩel) 

75 Poppy Laura Turner Associate Register 

76 Sabaranburg Xzara TK.S. RA. Hayley Lockhart German Shepherd Dog 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

 

TRICK DOG INTERMEDIATE (TK.I) JUDGE: JO MEREDITH 

Cat # Dog Handler Breed 

77 AG.CH 400. Scoobiee JDM. JDO. GD. 
TK.N. SD. SPDX. ADO. FS.N. Jerline Chen Associate Register 

78 Mazarelli Pixie CCD. FS.N. RA. TK.I. 
HTM.S. Vicki Long Collie (Rough) 

 
1st  2nd  3rd  

 
 


